503415357 07/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3461991

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
JEREMY THOMAS					06/09/2015	
MANUEL BRULE					06/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	PCM TECHNOLOGIES					
Street Address:	6 BOULEVARD BINEAU					
City:	LEVALLOIS-PERRET					
State/Country:	FRANCE					
Postal Code:	92300					
Application Number.]		
Application Number:		14722842				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(312)551-1101				
) the e-mail address first; if t l; if that is unsuccessful, it v				
Phone:		312-551-8300	ini de sei	ινια	05 Man.	
Email:	i	ipdocket@pfs-law.com				
Correspondent Name:		PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTN	Y LTD.			
Address Line 1:		150 S. WACKER DRIVE				
Address Line 2:	:	SUITE 1500				
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		218728-287	218728-287			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SCOTT W. SMILIE	SCOTT W. SMILIE			
SIGNATURE:		/Scott W. Smilie/				
DATE SIGNED:		07/29/2015				
Total Attachments: 2						
source=218728_287_Sig	ned_Assi	gnment#page1.tif				

source=218728_287_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 218728-287

ASSIGNMENT

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. 150 South Wacker Drive Suite 1500 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 551-8300

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS")

Jeremy THOMAS, residing at 177 quai du Jaguenau 49400 Saumur, France; and

Manuel BRULE, residing at 57 rue Leonard de Vinci 49620 LaPommeraye, France;

hereby assign, transfer and set over to:

PCM Technologies 6 Boulevard Bineau 92300 Levallois-Perret FRANCE

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), equal and entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

DISPENSING DEVICE AND GROUP OF SUCH DISPENSING DEVICES

as described and/or claimed in French Application No. 1454896 filed May 28, 2014, and U.S. Patent application No. <u>14/722,842</u>, filed on <u>May 27, 2015</u> and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted from this or any subsequent patent applications directed to said invention.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue any and all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNORS interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 036214 FRAME: 0765

1

ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the law firm of PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office.

ASSIGNORS

Date: $2 \sqrt{2}$ Name of inventor: Date: $2 \sqrt{2}$ Name of inventor:

Jeremy THQMAS Manuel BRULE

PFS:218728.0287.1221519.1

RECORDED: 07/30/2015

PATENT REEL: 036214 FRAME: 0766